 At December 31st, the market value of the option was C$6.1 million

 The change in the value of the option has been reflected in earnings in the fourth quarter,

resulting in a charge of C$26 million after-tax.

Capital & Other

Garry MacNicholas

Executive Vice-President, Actuarial and Risk

Great-West Lifeco

Q4 2013 Quarterly Information Package

28

202% 202% 202%
203%

200% 200% 200%

204%

205% 205%

201%

207%

210%

218%

221%

223%

190%

210%

230%

Q1
2010

Q2
2010

Q3
2010

Q4
2010

Q1
2011

Q2
2011

Q3
2011

Q4
2011

Q1
2012

Q2
2012

Q3
2012

Q4
2012

Q1
2013

Q2
2013

Q3
2013

Q4
2013

Regulatory Capital Ratios Remain Strong

200%

200%

200%

204%

205%

205%

175%

185%

195%

205%

215%

225%

Q1 2011 Q2 2011 Q3 2011 Q4 2011 Q1 2012 Q2 2012

Great-West Life (Consolidated) MCCSR

2010 2011 2012

Note: 2010 is reported under CGAAP

2013

233%

Adjusted MCCSR

 MCCSR of 223% at Q4 2013 is a two point increase from Q3 2013, driven by retained earnings

growth in the quarter

 A modest 1 point benefit from currency offset the continuing headwind of the phase-in of IAS19R

Q4 2013 Quarterly Information Package

29

For the three months ended December 31, 2013 Q4 2012

(C$MM) Canada U.S. Europe Corp Total Total

Expected profit on in-force business 274   95   227   (3)   593   495

Impact of new business 1   -   (14)   -   (13)   (14)

Experience gains and losses 34   (6)   68   (2)   94   100

Management actions and changes in assumptions 46   5   (27)   -   24   48

Other -   -   (27)   -   (27)   -

Earnings on surplus 17   21   11   (43)   6   33

Operating Earnings before tax 372   115   238   (48)   677   662

Taxes (75)   (34)   (30)   11   (128)   (120)

Operating Earnings before non-controlling

interests & preferred dividends 297   81   208   (37)   549   542

Non-controlling Interests & Preferred Dividends (27)   -   (6)   -   (33)   (32)

Operating Earnings - Common Shareholders

before adj. and Putnam 270   81   202   (37)   516   510

Putnam after-tax -   (25)   -   -   (25)   (19)

Adjustments after-tax -   -   -   226   226   (140)

Net Earnings - Common Shareholders 270   56   202   189   717   351

Great-West Lifeco – Source of Earnings (Quarterly)

 Irish Life contributed 50 to expected profit, (25) to impact of new business, 8 to experience gains, (3)

to management actions and changes in assumptions, and 18 to earnings on surplus, for the total

earnings of 48 before tax and 44 after tax

 Other of (27) represents restructuring and other costs related to the Irish Life acquisition

Q4 2013 Quarterly Information Package

30

Great-West Lifeco – Source of Earnings (Annually)
For the twelve months ended December 31, 2013 2012

(C$MM) Canada U.S. Europe Corp Total Total

Expected profit on in-force business 1,121   371   716   (15)   2,193 1,799

Impact of new business 14   -   12   -   26   (23)

Experience gains and losses 194   31   228   (9)   444   402

Management actions and changes in assumptions 144   25   (31)   -   138   107

Other -   -   (104)   -   (104)   -

Earnings on surplus 61   67   31   (68)   91   291

Operating Earnings before tax 1,534   494   852   (92)   2,788 2,576

Taxes (279)   (155)  (128)   19   (543)   (475)

Operating Earnings before non-controlling

interests & preferred dividends 1,255   339   724   (73)   2,245 2,101

Non-controlling Interests & Preferred Dividends (107)   -   (23)   -   (130)   (115)

Operating Earnings - Common Shareholders

before adj. and Putnam 1,148   339   701   (73)   2,115 1,986

Putnam after-tax -   (63)   -   -   (63)   (40)

Adjustments after-tax -   -   -   226   226   (140)

Net Earnings - Common Shareholders 1,148   276   701   153   2,278 1,806

 Irish Life contributed 89 to expected profit, (35) to impact of new business, 20 to experience gains,

(3) to management actions and changes in assumptions, and 24 to earnings on surplus, for the total

earnings of 95 before tax and 85 after tax

 Other of (104) represents restructuring and other costs related to the Irish Life acquisition

Canada

Dave Johnston

President & Chief Operating Officer

Canada

Q4 2013 Quarterly Information Package

32

$119

$95 $98
$110

$133

$14

$12 $10

$10

$11

Q4 2012 Q1 2013 Q2 2013 Q3 2013 Q4 2013

Y/Y

8%

(21%)

12%

$133

$144